
Hi WATTers!
How did you like our big rain?  Did your electricity go out?  Did anything flood?  
Did any trees fall down?  Just like we’re reading in Job, there are storms or hard 
times in our lives.  And like we need the rain for water, we need those hard times 
to help us grow our faith in God.  As we go through them we learn how much He 
loves us and how much we can depend on Him.



• Sometimes when we go through a hard time, we feel like God isn’t with us- but 
He is.  Pray and ask God to help you know He is with you in hard times.- He will.

• Think about a discouraging time 
that turned out OK and thank God f
for giving you hope and help:

• Write down ways God has shown 
you He is with you:

• Thank God for good friends who 
comfort you:

• How can you comfort a friend 
during a hard time?

Oct 31 Sun Job 15:20-32 Wrong Assumptions
Nov 1 Mon Job 16:1-7 When We Can’t Feel God
Nov 2 Tues Job 16:18-17:5 Hope in Despair
Nov 3 Wed Job 17:6-16 Between Despair and Hope
Nov 4 Thurs Job  18:1-21 Be A True Comforter
Nov 5 Fri Job 19:1-20 Thirst for God
Nov 6 Sat Job 19:21-29 Our Redeemer Lives

“I myself will see him with my own eyes.  I’ll see him, and he won’t 
be a stranger to me.”  Job 19:27



Hi WATTers!
This month we are continuing to read from the book of Job.  As we read we learn 
more and more about how God is faithful.  There are bumps and problems along 
the way but God has a big picture plan and will always take care of us.  Kind of like 
being stuck in this maze!  Our job is to trust and obey God to lead us through.  



• Sometimes things that seem good don’t last and turn out to be false.  Write 
down a time when this happened to you.  Ask God for wisdom to not to be 
tricked by the this world but to trust Him, instead.

• Can you pray this prayer?  “God I know you are good all the time.  I will rely You 
and let You control my life no matter what is happening.”  When is it hard to 
pray?

• Sometimes God allows trouble to come 
into our lives even when we have not sinned.  
Has this happened to you?  What did God teach you?

• Thank of a time when you                                                                                                     
felt God’s presence and a                                                                                                    
time when you did not.                                                                                                       
In both times He is there                                                                             with you.  
Thank Him.

“Then the Mighty One himself will be your gold. He’ll be like the 
finest silver to you.  You will find delight in the Mighty One.  You will 
honor God and trust in him.”  Job 22:25-26  

Nov 7 Sun Job 20:1-11 Wisdom or Injured Pride?
Nov 8 Mon Job 20:12-20 Leave it to God
Nov 9 Tues Job 21:1-16 God is in Control
Nov 10 Wed Job 21:19-34 An Eternal Hope Beyond Absurdity
Nov 11 Thurs Job 22:1-14 Do Not Assume
Nov 12 Fri Job 22:21-30 Keep His Words in Your Heart
Nov 13 Sat Job 23:1-16 Turn to God



Hi WATTers!
Thanksgiving is coming!  God blesses us in many, many ways.  Take extra time this 
week to say thank you to Him and also to the people around us who bless us with 
their love and care. 



“Have respect for the Lord.  That will prove you are wise.  Avoid evil.  
That will show you have understanding.”  Job 28:28

• God is just; and He is also patient.  Write down an injustice or wrong you are 
having trouble being patient with.  Pray for God to help you wait for Him:

• Jesus died on the Cross for our signs so we could be right with God.  Write a 
prayer of Thanksgiving here:

• Think of the gifts that God has given you.  Thank Him and pray about using 
them to glorify Him.

• What do you need God to help you with?  Pray and ask Him for wisdom and 
understanding:

Nov 14 Sun Job 24:1-25 God is Just
Nov 15 Mon Job 25:1-6 Right with God
Nov 16 Tues Job 26:1-14 Trusting God’s Wisdom
Nov 17 Wed Job 27:1-12 Think Before You Speak
Nov 18 Thurs Job 27:13-23 God Will Punish the Wicked
Nov 19 Fri Job 28:1-11 God’s Gift of Creation
Nov 20 Sat Job 28:12-28 Seek Wisdom and Understanding



Hi WATTers!  Let’s keep on Giving Thanks and Praising God- He is Good!!! Can 
you sing this song  “Give Thanks”? 

“Give Thanks because He’s given Jesus Christ, His Son, Give Thanks!”



“I put on a godly life as if it were my clothes.  Fairness was my robe 
and my turban.  I was like eyes for those who  blind.  I was like feet 
for those who couldn’t walk.”  Job 29:14-15

• Write down some of the blessings 
God has given you.  Respond in 
worship and praise to Him.

• Have your plans ever gone wrong?  
Write down what God taught you as 
He showed you His better  plan.

• Job is honest with God.  Are you?  If 
you or a friend are having a hard time 
tell God about it in prayer and listen:

• God tells us to live honest and pure 
lives.  Write down how you will do 
good for someone else today:

Nov 21 Sun Job 29:1-17 Worship and Live
Nov 22 Mon Job 29:18-25 My Plan and God’s Plan
Nov 23 Tues Job 30:1-12 Children Laugh at Him
Nov 24 Wed Job 30:16-26 Weap with Those Who Weap
Nov 25 Thurs Job31: 43 Worse Than Losing an Arm
Nov 26 Fri Job 28:1-11 God’s Gift of Creation


